2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

9/18/16
Species CC ovlp notes LB NB VB WC TD MG MK JO MS ST AT GT AU
Canada Goose 13 7 6
Wood Duck 34 2 4 13 10 5
Mallard 13 13
Blue-winged Teal 15 15
Northern Shoveler 0
Green-winged Teal 0
Wild Turkey 1 1
Northern Bobwhite 0
Pied-billed Grebe 0
WOOD STORK 2 2
Double-crested Cormorant 167 34 43 4 1 11 49 25
Great Blue Heron 101 4 2 33 12 5 2 11 31 9
Great Egret 91 23 32 12 4 34 1 24 7
Little Blue Heron 0 cwW
Green Heron 1 1
‘White Ibis 0 cw
Black Vulture 128 25 7 75 11 1 45 1 2 11
Turkey Vulture 106 35 1 7 37 9 2 11 3 1
Osprey 10 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
Bald Eagle 11 ad., 13 imm.,3 u 27 4 1 7 1 7 8 3 4
Sharp-shinned Hawk 0
Cooper's Hawk 2 1 1
Red-shouldered Hawk 14 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 1
Broad-winged Hawk 0
Red-tailed Hawk 4 1 1 2
American Kestrel 0
Sora 1 1
Semipalmated Plover 4 2 2 2 2
Killdeer 129 5 1 48 2 33 2 38 10
Spotted Sandpiper 6 1 3 1 2 1
Solitary Sandpiper 4 1 2 1
Greater Yellowlegs 9 9
Lesser Yellowlegs 7 2 5
Sanderling 0
Least Sandpiper 75 27 11 37
White-rumped Sandpiper 1 1
Pectoral Sandpiper 15 15
Semipalmated Sandpiper 0 cwW
Western Sandpiper 0
Short-billed Dowitcher 1 1
Wilson's Snipe 0
Laughing Gull 0
Ring-billed Gull 0
Caspian Tern cw
Black Tern 0
Common Tern 0
Forster's Tern 18 18 18 18
Rock Pigeon 16 16
Mourning Dove 100 41 1 1 4 16 8 15 1 9 1 3
Yellow-billed Cuckoo 11 1 1 4 1 2 1 1
Eastern Screech-Owl 2 2
Great Horned Owl 1 cW 1
Barred Owl 3 1 1 1
E. Whip-poor-will 3 3
Chimney Swift 63 2 10 23 19 2 2 5
Ruby-throated Hummingbird 30 2 20 1 3 2 2
Belted Kingfisher 18 1 1 1 1 5 3 3 2 1
Red-headed Woodpecker 50 1 12 15 14 1 1 6
Red-bellied Woodpecker 57 5 7 7 8 7 2 2 2 3 2 7 3 2
Downy Woodpecker 34 3 1 2 12 8 3 1 1 1 1 1
Hairy Woodpecker 12 1 1 2 3 2 1 2
Northern Flicker 12 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1
Pileated Woodpecker 27 4 4 2 4 2 2 1 4 1 2 1
Eastern Wood-Pewee 24 2 1 6 7 1 2 4 1
Acadian Flycatcher 6 4 1 1
Traill's Flycatcher 0
Empidonax, sp. 1 1
Eastern Phoebe 21 4 2 5 1 2 1 3 1 2
Great Crested Flycatcher 4 2 1 1
Eastern Kingbird 0
‘White-eyed Vireo 32 7 5 5 2 1 3 3 3 3
Blue-headed Vireo 0
Yellow-throated Vireo 2 1 1
Red-eyed Vireo 26 5 5 4 3 2 1 1 5
Blue Jay 92 9 11 13 11 17 1 2 5 9 1 5 6 2
American Crow 160 11 14 7 11 13 47 3 5 4 44 2 8 7 6




Species

9/18/16
CcC

ovlp

2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

notes

LB

NB

VB WC

TD

MG MK

JO

MS

ST

AT

GT

AU

Fish Crow

6

1

2

Common Raven

0

Barn Swallow

1

Carolina Chickadee

169

40

10

Tufted Titmouse

171

23

19

White-breasted Nuthatch

20

— &0

N W

Brown-headed Nuthatch

50

Carolina Wren

197

12

32

W — | hn

14

WA =

—_

W — NN

House Wren

2

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher

15

Eastern Bluebird

36

—

— | —

Veery

Swainson's Thrush

Wood Thrush

American Robin

Gray Catbird

Northern Mockingbird

Brown Thrasher

WL = W = O\ | — | \O

European Starling

AN = == =

Cedar Waxwing

Ovenbird

Worm-eating Warbler

Northern Waterthrush

Blue-winged Warbler

Black-and-white Warbler

Prothonotary Warbler

Tennessee Warbler

MOURNING WARBLER

Kentucky Warbler

Common Yellowthroat

[\

Hooded Warbler

— N

American Redstart

—_

W 00| —

Cape May Warbler

Northern Parula

—_

Magnolia Warbler

— N

Blackburnian Warbler

Yellow Warbler

Chestnut-sided Warbler

Blackpoll Warbler

Black-throated Blue Warbler

Palm Warbler

Pine Warbler

—_
(95

20

19

22

O | —

30

YELLOW-RUMPED WARBLE

Yellow-throated Warbler

Prairie Warbler

Black-throated Green Warbler

Wilson's Warbler

Yellow-breasted Chat

Eastern Towhee

[\]

Song Sparrow

Swamp Sparrow

Clay-colored Sparrow

Chipping Sparrow

~J

N

Field Sparrow

O N —= OO NN WININIOINRAINDWOOD—NXX——OOND — —

Summer Tanager

[38]
w

Scarlet Tanager

—_
—_

Northern Cardinal

—_
W
w

15

[

Rose-breasted Grosbeak

Blue Grosbeak

—_
w

Indigo Bunting

'S
©

QN == R[N W

Bobolink

Red-winged Blackbird

Eastern Meadowlark

Common Grackle

Brown-headed Cowbird

Baltimore Oriole

House Finch

American Goldfinch

=

13

12

%1

House Sparrow

= L =l = =

TOTAL SPECIES

108

49

27

34

66

54

23

28

30

44

45

79

29

18

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS

3233

93

329

113

287

625

492

109

84

114

333

204

456

123

57

Weather: temp 71-88F, wind SE 0-9 mph, no precip, fog in am, mostly cloudy in pm, lake level 216.15'

Notes: RH = Record High, RL = Record Low, NC = New to Count, R = Rare, L=Low




2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

9/18/16

Species CC ovlp notes LB
Start 620 630
End 1800 1030
Parties 13 1
Individuals 26 1
Regular Party Hours: Total 59 4
Party Hours: On Foot 45.75 3
Party Hours: By Car 35 1
Party Hours: By Boat 9.75

Party Miles: Total 63.5 6.5
Party Miles: On Foot 33.5 1.5
Party Miles: By Car 20 5
Party Miles: By Boat 10

Owling Hours 0.5

Owling Miles 0

Feeder Hours 7

Area

Jordan Dam, Christian Chapel Road, Harris Lake Boat Ramp, Buckhorn Dam

White Pines Nature Preserve
Morgan Creek mudflats from Transis Camp Rd.
NC 751 bridge, mudflats

NB
715
1100

1

3.75
3.75

VB
700
1100

1

b

o0 oo

wC
700
1520

1

7.5

—_
W O\ —

Hank's Chapel Rd., Robeson Creek Canoe area, Clark Poe Rd., Fox Trace Rd., Vista Point

yard - Pisgah Church Rd.

Bynum Bridge, Lower Haw SNA in Bynum

Henley Road

Farrington, Cub Creek, Morgan Creek by kayak

Big Woods Road and yard on Boothe Hill Rd

New Hope mudflats from Transis Camp Rd., western Chatham
Big Beaver Creck arm of Jordan Lake by kayak

Jay Shambley Rd, Hadley Mill, Pleasant Hill Ch. Rd., Rocky River

TD
720
1326

Party

MG MK JO MS ST AT GT AU
800 730 645 800 830 620 7IS
1500 1030 1800 1200 1430 1545 1400
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 3 1 1 2 1 4
0 3 5 4 6 75 6.75
3 5 1 6 6
1.5
3 6.75
0 2.5 3 2 3 6
2.5 3 1 2 2
1
4 6
0.5
7
Party Members
Lucas Bobay

Norm Budnitz, Patsy Bailey

Vern Bothwell, Ed Landi

Will Cook, Jelmer Poelstra, Yiou Wang

Tom Driscoll, Jill Paul, Elizabeth Keating, Jordanna Burgess
Martha Girolami

Mark Kosiewski, Johnny Wilson, Lesley Starke

Jane Oliver

Matt Spangler

Shelley Theye, Jill Froning

Andrew Thornton

Ginger Travis, Anita Kuehne, Deb Copeland, Becky Dodge
Andy Upshaw, Joe Zellers, Mark Owens, Rouse Wilson



