## 2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

9/18/16

	9/18/16															
Species	CC	ovlp	notes	LB	NB	VB	WC	TD	MG	MK	JO	MS	ST	AT	GT	$\mathbf{AU}$
Canada Goose	13											7	6			
Wood Duck	34					2	4	13				10		5		
Mallard	13						13									
Blue-winged Teal	15					15										
Northern Shoveler	0															
Green-winged Teal	0															
Wild Turkey	1												1			
Northern Bobwhite	0															
Pied-billed Grebe	0															
WOOD STORK	2													2		
Double-crested Cormorant	167					34	43	4		1		11	49		25	
Great Blue Heron	101	4		2		33	12	5		2		11	.,	31	9	
Great Egret	91	23		_		32	12	4				34	1	24	_	
Little Blue Heron	0							-				cw	_		,	
Green Heron	1			1												
White Ibis	0											cw				
Black Vulture	128	25		7			75	11			1	45		1	2	11
Turkey Vulture	106			35		1	7	37			-	9	2	11	3	1
Osprey	10			1		2	2	2		1		1			1	
Bald Eagle 11 ad., 13 imm., 3 u	27	4		1		7	1	7		-		8		3		
Sharp-shinned Hawk	0	•		1		,						- 0			•	
Cooper's Hawk	2							1						1		
Red-shouldered Hawk	14				1			2	3		1	2	1	3		1
Broad-winged Hawk	0				1						1		1	3		
Red-tailed Hawk	4					1		1					2			
American Kestrel	0					1		1								
Sora	1												1			
Semipalmated Plover	4	2					2					2	1	2		
Killdeer	129	5		1			48	2				33	2	38	10	
Spotted Sandpiper	6	1		1		3	1					2		1	10	
Solitary Sandpiper	4	-				3							1	2	1	
Greater Yellowlegs	9													9		
Lesser Yellowlegs	7						2							5		
Sanderling	0															
Least Sandpiper	75						27					11		37		
White-rumped Sandpiper	1													1		
Pectoral Sandpiper	15													15		
Semipalmated Sandpiper	0											cw				
Western Sandpiper	0															
Short-billed Dowitcher	1													1		
Wilson's Snipe	0															
Laughing Gull	0															
Ring-billed Gull	0															
Caspian Tern	cw															
Black Tern	0															
Common Tern	0															
Forster's Tern	18	18					18	18								
Rock Pigeon	16													16		
Mourning Dove	100			41	1	1	4	16	8		15	1		9	1	3
Yellow-billed Cuckoo	11					1	1	4		1		2		1	1	
Eastern Screech-Owl	2						2									
Great Horned Owl	1												cw	1		
Barred Owl	3										1		1	1		
E. Whip-poor-will	3													3		
Chimney Swift	63			2		10	23	19				2		2	5	
Ruby-throated Hummingbird	30							2	20	1	3		2			2
Belted Kingfisher	18			1	1	1	1	5		3		3		2		
Red-headed Woodpecker	50			1		12	15	14				1		1		
Red-bellied Woodpecker	57			5	7	7	8	7	2	2	2	3	2	7		2
Downy Woodpecker	34			3	1	2	12	8	3			1		1		1
Hairy Woodpecker	12			1	1		2	3				2		2		
Northern Flicker	12				1	1	1	3			1	1	2	1		
Pileated Woodpecker	27			4	4			4		2	2	1	4	1		1
Eastern Wood-Pewee	24			2		1	6	7		1	2			4		
Acadian Flycatcher	6				4				1					1		
Traill's Flycatcher	0															
Empidonax, sp.	1							1		_						
Eastern Phoebe	21		<u> </u>	4			2	5	1	2	1	3	1	2		
Great Crested Flycatcher	4					2	1				1					
Eastern Kingbird	0			_			_	_								
White-eyed Vireo	32			7			5	5	2	1		3	3	3		3
Blue-headed Vireo	0			-									-			
Yellow-throated Vireo	2			1			4					1	1			
Red-eyed Vireo	26		-	5	5	12	4	3	•	_	2	1	1	5		
Blue Jay	92	11		9	11		11	17 47	3	5	5 4	9 44		5 8		6
American Crow	160	11	I	14	7	11	13	4/			4	44	2	8	7	0

## 2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

9/18/16

	9/18/16															
Species	CC	ovlp	notes	LB	NB	VB	WC	TD	MG	MK	JO	MS	ST	AT	GT	AU
Fish Crow	6			1								2	1	2		
Common Raven	0															
Barn Swallow	1						1									
Carolina Chickadee	169			40	9	10	22	25	5	8	13	13	6	12	2	4
Tufted Titmouse	171			23	11	19	36	17	5	4	14	11	6	16	6	3
White-breasted Nuthatch	20				3	3	2	1	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	2
Brown-headed Nuthatch	50			2		2	14	12	2		2	1	4	6	5	
Carolina Wren	197			18	12	32	25	38	3	14	9	11	13	13	5	4
House Wren	2			10	12	32	1	50		1.1		11	13	1		
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher	15			6			5		1	1	2			- 1		
Eastern Bluebird	36			2	1		1	12	1	1	5	1	4	9		
					2		1	12	1		3	1	4	1		
Veery Swainson's Thrush	3															
	6				2								2	6		
Wood Thrush	/				2		1			1			2	1		
American Robin	8			1			1	2		1				3		
Gray Catbird	6			1			1		1				2	1		
Northern Mockingbird	12			1			1	2		1			4	3		
Brown Thrasher	13						6		2		2			3		
European Starling	11						6						5			
Cedar Waxwing	9									9						
Ovenbird	2				1									1		
Worm-eating Warbler	1				1											
Northern Waterthrush	1													1		
Blue-winged Warbler	0													-		
Black-and-white Warbler	7			1	3			1					1	1		
Prothonotary Warbler	0			1				1					1	1		
Tennessee Warbler	0															
MOURNING WARBLER	1													1		
Kentucky Warbler	1			1										1		
Common Yellowthroat	28			8		1	2	2			1	3		1.1		
						1					1	3		11		
Hooded Warbler	6			5			1									
American Redstart	11			3			1	3						4		
Cape May Warbler	0															
Northern Parula	18			6	5		5			1				1		
Magnolia Warbler	3			1			1							1		
Blackburnian Warbler	2							2								
Yellow Warbler	4						2				1			1		
Chestnut-sided Warbler	2						1	1								
Blackpoll Warbler	0															
Black-throated Blue Warbler	2				1									1		
Palm Warbler	2											1		1		
Pine Warbler	133			20	3	9	19	22		1	3	9	30	12	5	
YELLOW-RUMPED WARBLE	0									-						
Yellow-throated Warbler	6			1			3	1						1		
Prairie Warbler	2			1										1	1	
Black-throated Green Warbler	0													1	1	
Wilson's Warbler	0															
Yellow-breasted Chat	0															
				- 1		4	9	4					1	-		
Eastern Towhee	26			1		4	9	4					1	6		1
Song Sparrow	0															
Swamp Sparrow	0															
Clay-colored Sparrow	1												1			
Chipping Sparrow	75			11				12	1		6		22	23		
Field Sparrow	9						1						2	6		
Summer Tanager	23			5	6	2	1	1		1	3	2		2		
Scarlet Tanager	11			1			2	1		2			1	4		
Northern Cardinal	153			16	9	7	21	38	15	13		7	5	16	1	5
Rose-breasted Grosbeak	2												1	1		
Blue Grosbeak	13			2			6	2				2	_	1		
Indigo Bunting	49			2			33	4			1	3		6		
Bobolink	1						1	- '			-					
Red-winged Blackbird	0						1									
Eastern Meadowlark	0															
Common Grackle	2												2			
	0															
Brown-headed Cowbird	2						2									
Baltimore Oriole				_			2		0		4					
House Finch	14			2			1.0	1.0	8		4					
American Goldfinch	72					4	13	12	20	2	5	3	2	6		5
House Sparrow	0															
																10
TOTAL SPECIES TOTAL INDIVIDUALS	108 3233			49 329	27 113	34 287	66 <b>625</b>	54 492	23 109	28 84	30 114	333	45 204	<b>79</b> 456	29 123	18 57

## 2016 CHATHAM COUNTY FALL BIRD COUNT

							•									
Species Start End	9/18/16 CC 620 1800	ovlp	notes	<b>LB</b> 630 1030	<b>NB</b> 715 1100	<b>VB</b> 700 1100	WC 700 1520	<b>TD</b> 720 1326	MG 800 1500	MK 730 1030	<b>JO</b> 645 1800	MS 800 1200	ST 830 1430	AT 620 1545	GT 715 1400	AU
Parties Individuals	13 26			1 1	1 2	1 2	1 3	1 4	1 1	1 3	1 1	1 1	1 2	1 1	1 4	1 1
Regular Party Hours: Total Party Hours: On Foot Party Hours: By Car Party Hours: By Boat	59 45.75 3.5 9.75			4 3 1	3.75 3.75	4 4	8 7.5 0.5	6 5.5 0.5	0	3 3	5 5	4 1 3	6 6	7.5 6 1.5	6.75 6.75	1
Party Miles: Total Party Miles: On Foot Party Miles: By Car Party Miles: By Boat	63.5 33.5 20 10			6.5 1.5 5	2 2	8	11 6 5	0 4.5 9	0	2.5 2.5	3 3	5 1 4	2 2	3 2 1	6	1
Owling Hours Owling Miles	0.5 0													0.5		
Feeder Hours	7								7							

## Area Party Party Members

Jordan Dam, Christian Chapel Road, Harris Lake Boat Ramp, Buckhorn Dam	LB	Lucas Bobay
White Pines Nature Preserve	NB	Norm Budnitz, Patsy Bailey
Morgan Creek mudflats from Transis Camp Rd.	VB	Vern Bothwell, Ed Landi
NC 751 bridge, mudflats	WC	Will Cook, Jelmer Poelstra, Yiou Wang
Hank's Chapel Rd., Robeson Creek Canoe area, Clark Poe Rd., Fox Trace Rd., Vista Point	TD	Tom Driscoll, Jill Paul, Elizabeth Keating, Jordanna Burgess
yard - Pisgah Church Rd.	MG	Martha Girolami
Bynum Bridge, Lower Haw SNA in Bynum	MK	Mark Kosiewski, Johnny Wilson, Lesley Starke
Henley Road	JO	Jane Oliver
Farrington, Cub Creek, Morgan Creek by kayak	MS	Matt Spangler
Big Woods Road and yard on Boothe Hill Rd	ST	Shelley Theye, Jill Froning
New Hope mudflats from Transis Camp Rd., western Chatham	ΑT	Andrew Thornton
Big Beaver Creek arm of Jordan Lake by kayak	GT	Ginger Travis, Anita Kuehne, Deb Copeland, Becky Dodge
Jay Shambley Rd, Hadley Mill, Pleasant Hill Ch. Rd., Rocky River	ΑU	Andy Upshaw, Joe Zellers, Mark Owens, Rouse Wilson